<b>28838</b> MTC # 25390-DN	WARRANTY DEED Vol. Mage 8056
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS.	
<u>MADELINE M. KETCHAM</u> hereinafter called the grantor, for the consider	ration hereinafter stated, to grantor paid by
<b>DIANE J. DOREY</b> the grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, self and the certain real property, with the tenements,	A tereinafter called d convey unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, and State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:
	Voltableveleditionen einerschlichen
MOUNTA "This instrument will not allow use of the p	IN TITLE COMPANY property described in this instrument in violation of applicable land use ing this instrument, the person acquiring fee title to the property should
check with the appropriate city or county plan	
And said grantor hereby covenants to and w is lawfully seized in fee simple and the above	said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. with said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor granted premises, free from all encumbrances and, 1f any, as the date of this deed.
<ul> <li>grantor will warrant and forever defend the said and demands of all persons whomsoever, excert</li> </ul>	ind, 11 any, as the date of this deed. and that it premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims ept those claiming under the above described encumbrances or this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ _50,000.00
Line very the ostual consideration consists of a particular consists of a particular consists of a particular consists of a particular constraints of the constant of the cons	PT IN HURS OLDER PROPERTIE OF VELLE SIXEN OF NEW STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET Der Remener Beneren ander Streidert Konnen auf die Beleiten der Street, street streiten streiten streiten streit
	ntext so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical
	ns hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. uted this instrument this day of(1999, 1999;
if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name	to be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by
order of its board of directors.	madeline m. Retcham
STATE OF OREGON,	MADELINE M. KETCHAM
County of Klamath	
Personally appeared the above named	
MADELINE M. KETCHAM	<u> </u>
and acknowledged the foregoing instrume	
to be <u>her</u> voluntary act and dee	
Before me:	STATE OF OREGON, County of) ss. $\overline{\neg}$ The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this
Notary Public for Oregon	, 19 , by, president, and by,
Thomalik	president, and by
DANA M. NIELSEN	물고, 방향철 <u>1997년 1월 2월 2</u> 월 2일 일찍 2월 2월 2월 2월 2월 2월 2월 20일
NOTARY PUBLIC-OKEOUN	a corporation, on behalf of the corporation.
My Commission Expires 30 99	Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: (SEAL)
MADELINE M. KETCHAM	
-2001 Range Ave Apt. 157	STATE OF OREGON,
Santa Rosa, CA 95401	
<u>Santa Roša, CA 95401</u>	County of
Santa Roša, CA 95401 ,	County of
Santa Roša, CA 95401 GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS DIANE J. DOREY 5808 BURGDORF	County of I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the day of i9;
Santa Roša, CA 95401 , GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS DIANE J. DOREY	County of I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the day of, 19, at o'clockM., and recorded
Santa Roša, CA 95401 GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS DIANE J. DOREY 5808: BURGDORF BONANZA, OR 97623 GRANTEES NAME AND ADDRESS	County of
Santa Roša, CA 95401 GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS DIANE J. DOREY 5808- BURGDORF BONANZA, OR 97623 GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS ANE SNORTH B. DOREY 5808: BURGDORF	County of
Santa Roša, CA 95401 GRANTOK'S NAME AND ADDRESS DIANE J. DOREY 5808- BURGDORF BONANZA, OR 97623 GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS MILLINGTONE J. DOREY 5808: BURGDORF BONANZA, OR 976233	County of
Santa Roša, CA 95401 GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS DIANE J. DOREY 5808- BURGDORF BONANZA, OR 97623 GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS ANE SNORTH B. DOREY 5808: BURGDORF	County of
Santa Roša, CA 95401 GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS DIANE J. DOREY 5808' BURGDORF BONANZA, OR 97623' GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS AME INVISION TOWN IS BONANZA, OR 97623'S NAME ADDRESS ZIP Valid a charge in reported all tas interferes hall be sent to the foldwing address. DIANE J. DOREY	County of
Santa Roša, CA 95401 , GRANTOK'S NAME AND ADDRESS DIANE J. DOREY 5808: BURGDORF BONANZA, OR 97623 GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS AME INVOLVENTION FOR B. 5808: BURGDORF BONANZA, OR 97623 NAME ADDRESS ZIP Valid a charge in reported all as submitted ball be seen in the following external	County of

8057

## EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A tract of land situated in the E1/2 of Section 19, Township 39 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a 5/8 inch iron pin on the West line of the SE1/4 NE1/4 of said Section 19, said point being South 00 degrees 14' 14" West 834.00 feet from the Northwest corner of the SE1/4 NE1/4 of said Section 19; thence South 00 degrees 14' 14" West along the West line of the SE1/4 NE1/4 of said Section 19, 1143.37 feet to a 5/8 inch iron pin on the Northwesterly right of way line of the County Road; thence North 54 degrees 41' 11" East along said line, 137.11 feet to a 5/8 inch iron pin; thence Northeasterly along said line on the arc of a curve to the left (Central Angle= 33 degrees 30' 59" and Radius 470 feet) 274.94 feet to a 5/8 inch iron pin; thence North 21 degrees 10' 12" East along said line 135.34 feet to a 5/8 iron pin; thence Northeasterly along said line on the arc of a curve to the right (Central Angle= 13 degrees 05' 57" and radius 1250 feet) 285.78 feet to a 5/8 inch iron pin; thence North 34 degrees 16' 09" East along said line 118.57 feet to a 5/8 inch iron pin; thence Northeasterly along said line on the arc of the left (Central Angle= 43 degrees 14' 46" and radius 470 feet) 354.75 feet to a 5/8 inch iron pin; thence North 8 degrees 58' 37" West along said line 60.66 feet to a 5/8 inch iron pin; thence South 87 degrees 38' 41" West 588.86 feet to the point of beginning.

## STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

apte:

	Mountain Title Co		the tay
Filed for record at request of A.D., 19	<u>91</u> at <u>1:56</u>	o'clock <u>P.M.</u> , and dul	y recorded in Vol. <u>M91</u> ,
of A.D., to	Deede	on Page805	6 C-u-ri Clark
: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :		Evelyn Biehn	Mulindare
FEE \$33.00	일을 알 수 없는 것이라.	Бу <u>елини</u>	
	는 같은 것은 같은 것이 가지 않는 것을 것이다. 같은 것은 것은 것이 같은 것이 같은 것이 같이		